RESOLUTION NO. 231

AMENDING THE 2011 DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH BUDGET: ACCOUNT CLERK II POSITION

Introduced: 6/13/11 By Personnel and Audit and Finance Committees:

WHEREAS, The Department of Mental Health has requested a change in title from a Account Clerk I position to a Account Clerk II position, and

WHEREAS, The Department has performed a review of the job duties and responsibilities and has recommended the title of Account Clerk II position, and

WHEREAS, The Mental Health Director has requested a budget amendment in order to incorporate the funding necessary for the Account Clerk II position, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2011 Mental Health Department Budget is amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account A4310 1 by \$34,340 by decreasing and deleting Line Item A4310 1 6102 002 Account Clerk I position by \$34,340 with an annual salary of \$34,340

Decrease Appropriation Account A4310 1 by \$3,722 by decreasing Line Item A4310 1 2204 004 CASAC by \$3,722 with an annual salary of \$41,588

Increase Appropriation Account A4310 1 by \$38,062 by creating and increasing Line Item A4310 1 6104 001 Account Clerk II position at \$38,062 with an annual salary of \$38,062

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by voice vote. 6/13/11